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1,694,617

6,426,293

3,698,696

10,124,989

11,819,606

46,429

(28,112)

(546,142)

(204,087)

(272,115)

(82,069)

(1,785)

(544,231)

(1,678,541)

10,187,494

822,492

1,714,334

10,187,494

11,901,828

(32,340)

(840,300)

11,029,187

2,474,600

3,385,651

6,801,843

(42,290)

(80,481)

(166,999)

-

(103,047)

(2,153)

(445,330)

Net profit

Retained earnings at the beginning of the year

Prior years' adjustments

Allocable profit

Consolidated prior years' adjustments

Profit allocation:

Legal reserve

Capital reserve

Other reserves

Dividend accounts

Transfer to cost of project

Retained earnings at the end of the year

Minority interest

40% declared profit, according to Article G-1 
Budget Law 2006/07

Bonus of the Board of Directors (affiliated Companies)

Retained earnings at the beginning of the year - adjusted

Bank Melli Iran

Consolidated Retained Earnings Statement

For the Year Ended March 20th, 2007

(Revised)

2006/07 2005/06

million Rls million Rls million Rls

44
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(1,167,657)

(817,849)

(662,875)

1,267,312

17,205,352

17,316,723

34,522,075

(18,038,841)

(12,059,764)

(30,098,606)

4,423,469

1,625,496

(1,985,506)

4,063,460

604,437

4,667,897

338,195

5,006,093

5,006,093

(879,372)

1,714,334

2,412,387

13,513,892

15,467,495

28,981,388

(12,670,405)

(11,196,918)

(23,867,323)

5,114,065

2,445,003

(866,858)

(736,595)

(1,603,453)

5,955,615

(510,887)

478,422

(32,466)

5,923,150

152,216

6,075,366

(67,529)

6,007,837

(2,384,029)

1,694,617

1,929,191

(Revised)

2006/07 2005/06

million Rls million Rls million Rls

Bank Melli Iran

Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended March 20th, 2007

Income from banking services

Sales of goods & income from other services

Total sales & incomes

Cost of banking services

Cost of goods sold & services rendered

Gross profit

Sales, general & administrative expenses

Net other incomes & operating expenses 

Operating profit

Financial expenses

Net other incomes & non-operating expenses

Profit before considering group's share 
from the profit of affiliated companies

Taxation

Net Profit

Minority interest

Profit from operating investments  

Group's share from profit of affiliated companies 

Profit before tax 

Profit of the period before acquiring 
affiliated company (Shafa Darou Group)

Profit before tax & profit of the period before 
acquiring affiliated company 



9,769,784

1,584,648

(1,857,244)

(272,596)

(1,079,703)

(5,264,925)

(193,848)

721,069

(6,304,636)

1,211,583

(9,830,757)

(1,413,272)

19,254,085

17,840,813

9,556,227

1,648,650

(220,073)

1,428,577

(1,654,145)

(2,507,791)

(273,114)

269,794

(2,235,132)

649,481

(4,096,762)

5,233,897

14,020,188

19,254,085

46

Operating Activities:

Net cash inflow from operating activities

Return on investments & interest paid on financing:

Dividend paid to shareholders

Net cash outflow as the result of return 
on investments & profit paid on financing

Income tax:

Income tax paid

Investment activities:

Cash paid for purchase, construction & completion 
of fixed tangible & intangible assets

Increase in cost of project implementation

Proceedings from sales of fixed tangible assets

Funds earned from sales of short-term & 
long-term investments & participation 

Proceedings from sales of investments 

Cash outflow from investment activities 

Net (decrease) increase in cash balance

Cash balance at the beginning of the year

Cash balance at the end of the year

Dividend received 

(Revised)

2006/07 2005/06

million Rlsmillion Rls

Bank Melli Iran

Consolidated Cash Flows Statement

For the Year Ended March 20th, 2007
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